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Electronegativity

e jncreases from e E——
left to right.

Electronegativity
decreases from
top to bottom.
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Figure 6-6 Chemistry, 5/e
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In the sodium chloride
crystal,each Na™ ion s
surrounded by six nearest-
neighbor CI™ ions...

..and each Cl" ionis
surrounded by six
nearest-neighbor Na* ions.



Attractive

Electron cloud

Repulsive Nucleus

The nucleus-electron attractions are greater than the
nucleus-nucleus and electron-electron repulsions,

resulting in a net attractive force that binds the
atoms together.

Figure 7-1 Chemistry, 5/e
© 2008 Pearson Prentice Hall, Inc.
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TABLE 7.1 Average Bond Dissociation Energies, D (kJ/mol)

H-H 4367 C-H
H-C 410 CcC-C
H-F 5707 C-F
H-Cl 4322 C-ClI
H-Br 3662 C-Br
H-l 2982 C-l

H-N 390 C-N
H-O 460 C-0
H-S 340 C-S
Multiple covalent bonds®
C=C 611 =0

410
350
450
330
270
240
300
350
260

835

N-H 390
N-C 300
N-F 270
N-ClI 200
N-Br 240
N-I —_

N-N 240
N-O 200
N-S —

C=0 732

460
350
180
200
210
220
200
180

4982

F-F
CI-CI
Br-Br
-
S-F
S-ClI
S-Br
S-S

1592
2432
1932
151°
310
250
210
225

9452

a Exact value

bWe’ll discuss multiple covalent bonds in Section 7.5.
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A kotéshosszak és er6sséegek valtozasa
C,H, molekulak esetén

egyszeres kétszeres haromszoros
154 pm 134 pm 120 pm

348 kJ/mol 614 kJ/mol 839 kJ/mol

Tobbszoros kotés:
- nagyobb kotéserbsség, de nem pontosan 2-szer, 3-szor.
- rovidebb kotéshossz, de jelentdsen kisebb a hatas.



AEN Polaritas
H, 0 apolaris
HI ~0,5 gyengén polaris
HBr ~0,7 polaris
HCI ~0,9 erosen polaris
HF ~1,9 1gen erosen polaris
NaCl ~2.1 10N0S
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TABLE 7.4 Molecular Geometry Around Atoms with
2,3,4,5,and 6 Charge Clouds

Number Number

Number of Lone of Charge  Molecular
of Bonds Pairs Clouds Geometry Example
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TABLE 7.4 Molecular Geometry Around Atoms with
2,3,4,5,and 6 Charge Clouds

Number Number

Number of Lone of Charge  Molecular
of Bonds Pairs Clouds Geometry Example
: cl
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TABLE 7.4 Molecular Geometry Around Atoms with
2,3,4,5,and 6 Charge Clouds

Number Number
Number of Lone of Charge  Molecular
of Bonds Pairs Clouds Geometry Example

Octahedral
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H Hydrogen bond H Hydrogen bond
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Polar molecules orient toward
ions so that the positive end of

the dipole is near an anion and...

Figure 10-3 Chemistry, 5/e
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..the negative end of the dipole
is near a cation.
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Polar molecules attract one another ..they repel one another when they
when they orient with unlike charges orient with like charges together.
close together, but...

Figure 10-4 Chemistry, 5/e
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